State Alabama Pike County

The Pike County Commission met in a regular session on August 14, 2023, at 5:15 P.M. in the main auditorium of the Pike County Courthouse Annex – Pike County Health Department Building at which time the following members were present: Chairman Robin Sullivan, Commissioners Homer Wright, Jimmy Barron, Chad Copeland, Cynthia S. Pearson, and Russell Johnson.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of July 24, 2023, as presented. Commissioner Pearson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Pearson made a motion to approve the claims as presented. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Copeland made a motion to approve the County Engineer's request to advertise for FY 2024 annual bids, as attached. Commissioner Barron seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Wright made a motion to accept the resignation of The'Kylen Whaley and to advertise for an Equipment Operator I for the Pike County Road Department. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Copeland made a motion to adopt Resolution 2023-0814 to designate the Pike County Judicial Complex at 1318 N. Three Notch Street Troy, Alabama, as an annex to the Pike County Courthouse. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Wright made a motion to enter into a lease agreement with the City of Troy for a Dodge Ambulance Package, VIN# 3C7WRNCL1PG580810 for the period of time that the ambulance is operational and is used by the City of Troy. Commissioner Barron seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to adjourn the and all voted yea.	e meeting. Commissioner Wright seconded the motion
Attest:	
	Chairman